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Form 604 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To  Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD 

 
ACN/ARSN 099 107 623 

 
1.  Details of substantial holder(1) 
 
Name KEITH KNOWLES 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  

 
There was a change in the interests of the substantial 
holder on 19/11/2021 

 

 
The previous notice was given to the company on 17/09/2021  

 

 
The previous notice was dated 17/09/2021 

 

 
2.  Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest 
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 

 
 

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  

 ORDINARY SHARES 109,736,141 28.94% 114,170,634 30.11%  

 

3.  Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company 
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of change (6) Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

See attached  

       

       

       

       

 
4.  Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 
 

 Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to 
be registered as 
holder (8) 
 

Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

 

 Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles 
ORDINARY 
60,974,548 

60,974,548  

 Parks Australia Pty 
Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
Parks Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
ORDINARY 
53,196,086 

53,196,086  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Class Qty Balance Consideration
MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance 56,800,055            56,800,055              

16/09/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 21,271                    56,821,326              745$                    
16/09/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 28,729                    56,850,055              1,112$                 
22/09/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 571,271                  57,421,326              21,147$               
24/09/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 252,372                  57,673,698              8,663$                 
29/09/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 26,889                    57,700,587              995$                    
29/09/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 240,000                  57,940,587              8,900$                 

4/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 35,620                    57,976,207              1,354$                 
8/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 124,777                  58,100,984              4,462$                 

11/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 102,693                  58,203,677              3,792$                 
12/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 5,834                      58,209,511              204$                    
20/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 107,700                  58,317,211              3,775$                 
21/10/2021 On market sell Ordinary Shares 1,659-                      58,315,552              40$                      
22/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 56                            58,315,608              2$                        
25/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 151,026                  58,466,634              5,566$                 
26/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 507,914                  58,974,548              17,811$               
27/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 40,894                    59,015,442              1,288$                 

2/11/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 200,867                  59,216,309              6,829$                 
3/11/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 47,000                    59,263,309              1,598$                 

11/11/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 51,901                    59,315,210              1,713$                 
17/11/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 690                         59,315,900              23$                      
19/11/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 658,648                  59,974,548              21,752$               
19/11/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 1,000,000               60,974,548              32,035$               

16.08%

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance 52,936,086            52,936,086              
12/10/2021 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 260,000                  53,196,086              9,650.00$           

14.03%


